TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pharmacia & Upjohn Company LLC		10/28/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Watson Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	311 Bonnie Circle	
City:	Corona	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92880	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2887476		TRELSTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0689

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-785-9700

Email: WadeS@dsmo.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie K. Wade

Address Line 1: 2101 L Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: W1715.0833

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie K. Wade

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 288/4/6

TRADEMARK REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0337

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY LLC, a Delaware corporation, with offices located at 7000 Portage Road Kalamazoo, Michigan 49001, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of the TRELSTAR mark, U.S. Trademark Registration Number 2, 887,476 for the TRELSTAR mark, and the goodwill underlying said mark;

WHEREAS WATSON LABORATORIES, INC., a Nevada corporation, with offices located at 311 Bonnie Circle, Corona, California 92880, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said TRELSTAR mark, U.S. TRELSTAR registration and all related rights and underlying goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said TRELSTAR mark, U.S. Trademark Registration Number 2, 887,476 therefore, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Executed this ______ day of October, 2004.

PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY LLC

By: Comtua / A signature

Name: CYNTHIA P. ARCILLANCE
Title: ATTIKNEY IN - F. to T

COUNTY OF

SCHERSET

TUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS

GAIL P. KUZIMISKAS

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

FEBRUARY 21,2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0338

RECORDED: 11/23/2004